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Member Chapter Services               

Monthly Poll  
 

 This month’s poll will be focused on TOPICS you want to see. 
We request all members from each Agency to PLEASE          
par琀椀cipate in answering our poll ques琀椀ons. It will only take a 
few minutes and the results will be shown in next month’s 
newsle琀琀er.  
 

h琀琀ps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MCSC072023Topics 

 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MCSC072023Topics
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Membership Information 
 

Member Type 7/1/2022 7/1/2023 

Associate Members 2,210 2,002 

Full Members 4,124 4,098 

Full Group Members 8,413 9,217 

Online Group Members 20,502 23,596 

Commercial Members 442 447 

Commercial Group Members 264 316 

Total Number of Members 35,955 39,676 

Total Number of Group Agencies 1,453 1,586 

Commercial Groups 50 43 

Silent Key 

Ma琀琀hew Hanenkrath 

Ohio  Chapter 

                    
We have learned that Ma琀琀hew Hanenkrath passed away on  

June 27th, 2023 

 

For more informa琀椀on, his Silent Key can be found here:  
  

 h琀琀p://www.scha昀昀er昀栀.com/obituary/HMa琀琀hew-Hanenkrath  
  

http://www.schafferfh.com/obituary/HMatthew-Hanenkrath
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.schafferfh.com%2Fobituary%2FHMatthew-Hanenkrath&data=05%7C01%7Cmarysuer%40valleycom.org%7C52837e9b57a94341885d08db7f10fff0%7C49de97d60ba448d9b3a6fbc796bc1cff%7C1%7C0%7C638243483366791190%7CU
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Commercial Advisory Committee 

Who Knew? 

  

Did you know that the Commercial Advisory Council is made up of many dedicated and passionate 
industry representatives?   
 

Here is the list of current CAC members and the companies they represent.   
APCO Committee Description (apconetforum.org) 

 

Submitted by Tina Jackson – The Spectrum Firm, Inc. – (858) 484-8502 –
 tina.jackson@thespectrumfirm.com 

 

MCSC Monthly Poll 

Member Chapter Services Commi琀琀ee members are looking for your input… With the start of a new 
year for commi琀琀ees we thought it would be a good 琀椀me to ask our members for their "Topics of 
Interest".  
 

We want to know what you would like to share/see and learn from other chapter members in our 
monthly surveys this year.  Visit... 

h琀琀ps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MCSC072023Topics 

APCO%20Committee%20Description%20(apconetforum.org)
mailto:tina.jackson@thespectrumfirm.com
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MCSC072023Topics
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              Upcoming Conferences  
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        Upcoming Conferences (continued) 

The Texas Public Safety Fall Symposium, presented by Texas APCO and Texas NENA, is scheduled 
for Oct 15-18, 2023. The Symposium will be held at the Embassy Suites in Denton, TX. 
  

If you plan to book a room, the hotel block link is only ac琀椀ve un琀椀l September 22nd. If you cannot 
a琀琀end, please contact Cindy Bridges-Logan (cbridges@wilco.org) before canceling your room. If 
you prefer to call the hotel directly, the number is 940-243-3799, and ask for the discount rate for 
Texas Associa琀椀on of Public-Safety O昀케cials Interna琀椀onal per our contract. Group room rates are 
only valid un琀椀l 9/22/2023. 
Hotel Link:  

h琀琀ps:www.hilton.comenbookreserv琀椀ondeeplink&ctyhocn=DFWNTES&groupCode=APC&arrival=20231014&
departure=20231018&cid=OM,WW,HILTONLINK,en,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT 

 

 

Register here: h琀琀ps://txapco.org/meet-reg1.php?id=22 

 

mailto:cbridges@wilco.org
https:www.hilton.comenbookreservtiondeeplink&ctyhocn=DFWNTES&groupCode=APC&arrival=20231014&departure=20231018&cid=OM,WW,HILTONLINK,en,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT
https:www.hilton.comenbookreservtiondeeplink&ctyhocn=DFWNTES&groupCode=APC&arrival=20231014&departure=20231018&cid=OM,WW,HILTONLINK,en,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT
https://txapco.org/meet-reg1.php?id=22
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        Upcoming Conferences (continued) 

Important Registration Dates: 

Regular Registration: May 1st – July 31st, 2023 

Registration Refunds @ 50%: after August 1st, 2023 

Late Registration: August 1st, 2023 

Registration Deadline: no refunds after September 15, 2023 

https://www.apco2023.org/
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        Upcoming Conferences (continued) 

https://www.apco2023.org/
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   Chapter Member Services                 
Committee Members 

NAME 
STATE CHAPTER                        

ASSIGNMENT/OTHER DUTIES 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

LaToya Marz, RPL Chair, Proofreader lmarz@tri-com911.org 

Chris琀椀ne Moore, RPL, 
CPE 

Vice-Chair, Webinar Coordinator chris琀椀ne.moore@greensboro-nc.gov 

Allen Holder Washington allen.holder@e911.org 

Allenna Wiggins New Mexico awiggins@acgov.org 

Amanda Dodd Oklahoma adodd@wilson911.org 

Amy Kosinsky, RPL Florida kosinskya@naperville.il.us 

Catherine Raley, RPL Michigan, Webinars, Proofreader craley@arapahoegov.com 

Celeste Baldino Illinois, CL Guide csmelser@albemarle.org 

Charlene Fisk Northern California ca昀椀sk@nortonmaus.com 

Charles Venske, Re琀椀red Alabama, Life Member charles.venske@outlook.com 

Chris琀椀ne Marquardt Colorado, Webinars cmarquardt@nlets.org 

Crissie Cook Minnesota ccook@cces911.org 

Daryl George Paci昀椀c daryl_r.george@lvhn.org 

Denne琀琀e Lilly Kansas lillyld@wfu.edu 

Diva Miranda Jones 

Iowa, Commercial Member      
Highlight, Proofreader 

divamirandajones@gmail.com 

Dominique Mathis North Dakota dsmathis85@gmail.com 

Donna Crochet Tennessee dcrochet@cpso.com 

Erin Eaton CPRA eeaton@nwcds.org 

Felicia Taylor, RPL West Virginia 昀琀aylor@cityofpuntagorda昀氀.com 

Heather Barnes Monthly Poll Coordinator heather.barnes@csec.texas.gov 

Heather Butler Kentucky hbutler@dekalbcounty.org 

Herman Weiss Missouri, Resources herman.weiss@chowan.nc.gov 

Jared Pelham Saudi Arabia, Proofreader pelham_j@hc911.org 

Jarret Winkelman Alaska jarret.winkelman@emeres.com 

Jasmine Wooden Ohio jasmine.wooden@nashville.gov 

Jeryl Anderson, RPL, CPE Arkansas, Resources jbes琀琀raining@yahoo.com 

Jessica Loos, RPL Utah, CL Guide jloos@lincoln.ne.gov 

Karen Anderson Nevada kanderson@dcp.virginia.gov 
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   Chapter Member Services                      
Committee Members (continued) 

NAME 
STATE CHAPTER               

ASSIGNMENT/OTHER DUTIES 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

Katrisha Harrison Louisiana katrisha.harrison@police.pi琀琀ks.org 

Kenneth Virdin Indiana kenneth.virdin@newcastlede.gov 

Krista Kilmon Montana, Oregon kkilmon@co.northampton.va.us 

Laramie Sco琀琀 Wisconsin laramie.sco琀琀@madisoncountyky.us 

Lashonda Solomon Arizona lasbyrd@gmail.com 

Lucinda Black Pennsylvania lucindab@valleycom.org 

Mark Hutchison Georgia mark.hutchison@nashville.gov 

Mary Sue Robey, RPL Newsle琀琀er Editor marysuer@valleycom.org 

Michael Fernandez Idaho mihael.fernandez2@sanantonio.gov 

Michael Newsome, RPL Virginia mihael.newsome@fultoncountyga.gov 

Rebecca Bagwell Nebraska rbagwell@co.laurens.sc.us 

Rebecca Ta昀琀 North Carolina rta昀琀@dekalbcounty.org 

Rick Erickson South Dakota reickon@thewoodlandstownship-tx.gov 

Robert Hansen Mississippi bobbyb368@hotmail.com 

Sabrina Morgan South Carolina breemorgen@hotmail.com 

Samantha Dutch, RPL, CPE 
Texas, Webinars,                        
Commi琀琀ee Content scameron@scotlandcounty.org 

Steven Rhoads Mid Eastern asstchief312@aol.com 

Tara Vann Wyoming tcollis@fcva.us 

Thomas Ward Atlan琀椀c tward1@frederickcountymd.gov 

Trae Maeder Caribbean trae.maeder@FloridaAPCO.org 

      

Tim Stencel Group Leader tstencel@NWCDS.org 

Rebecca Hull Sta昀昀 Liaison hullr@apcointl.org 

Susan Stowell Corder Sta昀昀 Liaison stowells@apcointl.org 


